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MARINE EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE (MED 93/68/EC)
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1-3 KG

5-6 KG/L

9-12 KG

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

8A - 34B C

1 KG

Nitrogen

60

13A - 89B C

2KG

Nitrogen

61

21A - 144B C34B

-30°C ÷ +60°C-30°C ÷ +60°C

3 KG2 KG

NitrogenCO2

6275

21A - 144B C

POWDER ABCPOWDER ABC POWDER ABC POWDER ABCCARBON DIOXIDE

-30° ÷ + 60°C

3 KG

Nitrogen

62

EXT. CAPACITY

EXT. CAPACITY

EXT. CAPACITY

Nominal charge

Nominal charge

Nominal charge

Extinguishing agent:

Extinguishing agent:

Extinguishing agent:

Temperature range:

Temperature range:

Temperature range:

Propellent:

Propellent:

Propellent:

See T.d.s. at page

See T.d.s. at page

See T.d.s. at page

FOAM

0°C ÷ +60°C

43A - 233B

6L

71

FOAM

+5°C ÷ +60°C

27A - 233B

6L

Nitrogen

72

POWDER POWDER/Novec

-30°C ÷ +60°C -

34A - 233B - C

6KG 3/6/12

Nitrogen -

63 69 - 70

PORTABLE MED APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS RANGE
GAMME EXTINCTEURS PORTABLES APPROUVÉS MED

-30°C ÷ +60°C -30°C ÷ +60°C

PP1CE PM2CE PMB3MED PMB3MEDSS

27A - 233B C

64

6KG

POWDER A-B-C

-30°C ÷ +60°C

130gr Internal cartridge CO2 60gr Internal cartridge CO2 

5KG

CARBON DIOXIDE

76

-30°C ÷ +60°C

CO2

113B

PI6MED

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PMB9MMMED

55A - 233B

9KG

Nitrogen

65

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

PI9MED

43A - 233B C

9KG

66

F6BICMED

FOAM

0°C ÷ +60°C

55A - 233B

9L

73

F9BICMED

Nitrogen 

FI6GMED PMB66MMMED FIRE KIT

FOAM

+5°C ÷ +60°C

34A - 233B

9L

74

FI9GMED

Internal cartridge 

CM5ACMED/MESS

CM2ACMED

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

55A - 233B C

12KG

68

180gr CO2 Internal Cartridge 210gr CO2 Internal Cartridge 

PI12MED

POWDER ABC

-30°C ÷ +60°C

55A - 233B C

12KG

67

Nitrogen 

PM12MMMMEDSS

5 / 10 / 18 mc
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ACCESSORIES - ACCESSOIRES

ACCESSOIRES POUR EXTINCTEURS PORTATIFS - SUPPORTS

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ACCESSORIES - BRACKETS

STEEL FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKETS 
SUPPORTS  POUR EXTINCTEURS EN ACIER

PVC MARINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET 
SUPPORT POUR EXTINCTEURS EN PVC

UNIVERSAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRUCK/SHIP BRACKET  
SUPPORT EXTINCTEURS UNIVERSEL POUR CAMION/BATEAU

BRACKET FOR 1 KG AND 2 KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 
MADE IN FE37 ZINC PLATED STEEL, WITH BELT.
SUPPORT POUR EXTINCTEURS POUR EXTINCTEURS 
PORT. 1 ET 2 KG, EN ACIER GALVANISÉ FE37, AVEC 
CEINTURE.

BRACKET FOR 1 KG AND 2 KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER, MADE 
IN PVC, SUITABLE FOR USE WITH “MED” PORTABLE FIRE 

EXTINGUISHER.
SUPPORT POUR EXTINCTEURS PORT. 1 ET 2 KG, EN PVC, 

APTE À ÊTRE UTILISÉS POUR EXTINCTEURS PORT.”MED”.

ADJUSTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET PAINTED RED 30/10. NYLON BELT 
WITH HOOK FOR THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIXING (PCS. FOR EACH BRACKET). 
ADAPTABLE FOR EXTINGUISHERS FROM 6 TO 12 KG (diam. 162 to 200mm)
SUPPORT RÉGLABLE PUOR EXTINCTEUR, PEINT ROUGE 30/10. AVEC CEINTURE 
EN NYLON POUR LE FIXAGE DE L'EXTINCTEUR (2 pcs CHAQUE SUPPORT). 
UTILISABLE POUR EXTINCTEURS DE 6 JUSQU'À  12 KG. (DIAM.162 JUSQU'À 12 
kg. (diam. 162 jusqu'à 200 mm).

UNIVERSAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRUCK/SHIP BRACKET 
SUPPORT EXTINCTEURS UNIVERSEL POUR CAMION/BATEAU

THE BRACKET HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BE FIXED IN VERTICAL 
POSITION, BUT IF FIXED IN DIFFERENT POSITIONS IS ABLE 

KEEPING THE SAME STABILITY AND FUNCTIONALITY.
Made in black painted steel, they are suitable for any kind of vehicle, 

train, boat or ship. The fire extinguisher is fixed to the bracket with 
a rubber belt which allows a perfect stability and at the same time 

can guarantee an easy unlock in case of use. 
LE SUPPORT A ÉTÉ CONÇU POUR ÊTRE FIXÉ EN POSITION 

VERTICALE, MAIS EN CAS DE FIXAGE DANS DIFFERENTES 
POSITIONS IL GARDE LA MÊME STABILITÉ ET FONCTIONNALITÉ.
Fabriqués en acier peint noir, ils sont utilisables avec tout type de 
véhicule, train, bateau on navire. L'extincteur est fixé au support à 

l'aide d'une ceinture en caoutchouc qui permet une stabilité parfaite 
et en même temps une libération facile en cas d'utilisation.
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PP1CE 8A - 34B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 1 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 1 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER A B

MADE IN ITALY

PVC MARINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR EXTINCTEURS EN PVC.

OPTIONAL:

- -

3

9 1
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A B

PM2CE 13A - 89B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 2 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 2 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

PVC MARINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR EXTINCTEURS EN PVC.

OPTIONAL:

- -

1

5

2

6

8

14

13

3

11
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12
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PMB3MED - PMB3MEDSS 21A - 144B C

MADE IN ITALY

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 3 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 3 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

OPTIONAL:

1

5

2

6

4

93

12

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS

10

15

8

13

11

A B

- ABC40% MAP

14

7
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PMB6MMMED - PMB6MMMEDSS 34A - 233B C

A B

MADE IN ITALY

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

OPTIONAL:

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

11

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

9

3

13

15

--
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PI6MED 27A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6kg À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIAIRE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 6 kg DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

1

36417

14

15

16

13

12

108

9

2

11

5

7

A B

OPTIONAL:

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

Pol/fire super ABC POLFIRE 
SUPER
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PMB9MMMED - PMB9MMMEDSS 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE
STORED PRESSURE 9 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER A B

MADE IN ITALY

1

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

12

10

11
9

3

13

15

- -
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PI9MED 43A - 233B C

A B
EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIAIRE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 9KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

1

2

9

8

36417

7

11

14

10

12

13

16

15

5

MADE IN ITALY

OPTIONAL:

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

ABC POL 
FIRE SUPER
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PMB12MMMED-PMB12MMMMEDSS 55A - 233B C
A BA B

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 12 KG POUDRE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 12 KG DRY POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

11

14

13

15

12

10

1

9

3
5

2

6

4

7

8

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

- -
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PI12MED 55A - 233B C

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 12 KG À POUDRE À PRESSION AUXILIAIRE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 12 KG DRY EXTINGUISHING POWDER PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER A BA B

MADE IN ITALY

1

2

11

14

15

10

12

13

9

5

4 6 317

7

8

16

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

ABC POL 
FIRE SUPER
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FIRE KIT PLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION
POSITIONNEMENT ET INSTALLATION

Pos. Description

1 Diffuser Nozzle 1

2 Diffuser Nozzle 2

3 Device / Cylinder

4 Manual Control

4b Remote Control (optional)

Pos. Descrizione

1 Buse de décharge 1

2 Buse de décharge 2

3 Réservoir du système d'ext.t

4 Contrôle Manuel

4b Commande à distance (optionel)

Pos. Description

1 Diffuser Nozzle 1

2 Diffuser Nozzle 2

3 Device / Cylinder

4 Manual Control

4b Distance Control (optional)

5 Valve with thermal actuator

Pos. Descrizione

1 Buse de dècharge 1

2 Buse de dècharge 2

3 Rèservoir du systéme d'ext.

4 Contrôle Manuel

4b Commande à distance (optionel)

5 Valve avec actuateur thermique

Pos. Description

1 Diffuser Nozzle 1

2 Diffuser Nozzle 2

3 Device / Cylinder

4 Manual Control (optional)

5 Deck Remote control

Pos. Descrizione

1 Buse de décharge 1

2 Buse de décharge 2

3 Réservoir du système d'ext.

4 Contrôle Manuel

5 IIème commande à distance sur le tableau de 
bord

Pos. Description

1 Diffuser Nozzle 1

2 Diffuser Nozzle 2

3 Device / Cylinder

4 Manual Control

5 Valve with thermal actuator

6 Deck Remote control

Pos. Descrizione

1 Buse  de décharge 1

2 Buse de  décharge 2

3 Reservoir du système d'ext.

4 Contrôle Manuel

5 Valve avec actuateur thermique (ampoule)

6 IIème commande à distance sur le tableau de bord

Typical installation layout with device installed inside the engine 
compartment, for boats with a distance engine compartment - deck 
of less than 5 meters.

Schéma d'installation typique avec réservoir installé à l’intérieur 
du compartiment moteur, pour bateaux avec une distance 
compartiment moteur - tableau de bord inférieure à 5 mètres.

Typical installation layout with device installed outside the engine 
compartment, for boats with a distance engine compartment - deck 
of more than 5 meters

Schéma d'installation typique avec réservoir installé à l'extérieur 
du compartiment moteur, pour bateaux avec une distance 
compartiment moteur - tableau de bord supérieure à 5 mètres.

Typical installation layout with device installed outside the engine 
compartment, for boats with a distance engine compartment - deck 
of less than 5 meters.

Schéma d'installation typique avec réservoir installé à l'extérieur 
du compartiment moteur, pour bateaux avec une distance 
compartiment moteur - tableau de bord inférieure à 5 mètres.

Typical installation layout with device installed inside the engine 
compartment, for boats with a distance engine compartment - deck 
of more than 5 meters

Schéma d'installation typique avec réservoir installé à l’intérieur 
du compartiment moteur, pour bateaux avec une distance 
compartiment moteur - tableau de bord supérieure à 5 mètres.

PLANS / SCHÉMAS D'INSTALLATION TYPIQUES DES SYSTÈMES RINA

TYPICAL INSTALLATION LAYOUT FOR RINA SYSTEM
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FIRE KIT

DISPOSITIFS LOCALES D'EXTINTION APPROUVÉS RINA – FIRE KIT

LOCAL RINA APPROVED FIRE FIGHTING DEVICES "FIRE KIT"

7

1

4

2

3

9

6

8

3

9

6

5

MADE IN ITALY
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F6BICMED 43A - 233B

A BA B
EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6 LT MOUSSE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 6 LT FOAM FIRE EXTINGUISHER

9

5

2

6

4

7

8

14

15

11

13

12

10

3 1

MADE IN ITALY

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

46

ECO-FRIENDLY
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FI6GMED 27A - 233B

A BA B
EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 6LT À EAU + ADDITIFS  À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 6 LT WATER + ADDITIVES PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY
16

1

2

11
10

1214

7 9

5

8

15
13

36417

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

45



73

F9BICMED 55A - 233B

A BA B
EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9 LT MOUSSE À PRESSION PERMANENTE

STORED PRESSURE 9 LT FOAM FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MADE IN ITALY

3 9

1

2

6

4

7

8

14
11

15

13

10

12

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

65

ECO-FRIENDLY
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FI9GMED 34A - 233B
A BA B

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 9LT À EAU + ADDITIFS  À PRESSION AUXILIARE (SPARKLET)

SPARKLET 9LT WATER + ADDITIVES PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

364

5

7

17

14

15

12

10
11

2

1

13

9

8

16

MADE IN ITALY

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

60
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B
EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 2KG CO2

PORTABLE 2KG CO2 (CARBON DIOXIDE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER

2

16

8

4

3

5

11

10

12

9

7
MADE IN ITALY

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

CM2ACMED-CM2ACMEDSS 34B
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CM5ACMED-CM5ACMEDSS 113B

MARINE FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER BRACKET - 
SUPPORT POUR 
EXTINCTEURS.

16

11

14

12

13

10

9

2

7

4

3

5

8

MADE IN ITALY

EXTINCTEUR PORTATIF 5KG CO2

PORTABLE 5KG CO2 (CARBON DIOXIDE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER B



M.B. S.R.L VIA DON MILANI, 7/9/11
20025 LEGNANO (MI), ITALY 

EMAIL: export@mb-fire.it - info@mb-fire.it
www.mb-fire.it


